
REMINGTON RANCH GUN CLUB

1/31/2025 - 2/2/2025

Pointing Division: Singles

Dog Place HPHRegistered Name

VIXEN  1st 92DOC N ELLIES VIXEN VICKI JENSEN PINKY

ZOEY  2nd 90RB'S LITTLE PRINCESS ZOEY

WILBUR  3rd 88JAZZIES OTTO REBEL MY-T-WILBUR

ROK C  4th 86TEAM GRIFFIN'S ROK C

BUGS  5th 84RICKY TICKY'S LITTLE INTIMIDATOR

INDY  6th 82GHRAMM'S INDY

RINGO  7th 80DEV'S YOUR HUCKLEBERRY

VIRGIL  8th 78PRINCE'S VALIANT VIRGIL

BLUE  9th 76BLUE CRUSH

ROYAL 10th 74DOUBLE CROWN'S ROYAL

TEMBER 11th 72STRICKLAND'S TEMBER

EILLIE 12th 70ELLIE MAY RYAN

GRIZZLY 13th 68DOC N ELLIES GRIZZLY CLARK GRIZWALD

COOPER 14th 66LT TUCKER'S COOPER

LADY 15th 64APPLEBY'S LADY OF THE NIGHT

GAGE 16th 62RISING SUN TACTICAL GAGE

GUS 17th 60LT TRIGGER'S GOOFY GUS

FANNY 18th 58WATERWAY'S FANTASTIC FANDANGO

JAKE 19th 56JAKE ELWOOD VON HEIM

JEWEL 20th 54APPLEBY'S ROCKY MOUNTAIN JEWEL

WILBUR 21st 0JAZZIES OTTO REBEL MY-T-WILBUR

BETTY 22nd 50CROWN ROSE MY T BETTY

PAWS 23rd 48RB'S GLITTER ON MY FEET

BETTY 24th 0CROWN ROSE MY T BETTY

TRIPP 25th 44DEV'S WINTER EXCURSION

RINGO 26th 0DEV'S YOUR HUCKLEBERRY

PENNY 27th 40TEAM GRIFFIN'S PRETTY PENNY

28th 38JADE BLACKWOOD

MOOSE 29th 36KING'S ICE TRUCKIN CREEK

BULLET 30th 34KT'S FASTER THAN A SPEEDING BULLET

ALBY 31st 32RB'S LITTLE PRINCESS ZOEY'S ROYAL ALBY

JAEGER 32nd 30JAEGER MEISTER

BUCK 33rd 28GUSNRUBY'S RINGNECK BUCKMASTER

Page 1 of 72/6/2025



REMINGTON RANCH GUN CLUB

1/31/2025 - 2/2/2025

TRIPP 34th 0DEV'S WINTER EXCURSION

PEARL 35th 24WATERWAY'S PEARL OF THE PRAIRIE

GAGE 36th 0RISING SUN TACTICAL GAGE

MAJOR 37th 20HUNCOVSKY'S MAJOR PAIN

DAISY 38th 18SOUTHWIND'S WHOOPSIE DAISY

CANDY 39th 16WATERWAY'S CANDY CRUSH

GUS 40th 14PRINCE'S GUN SMOKE AUGUSTUS

OZZY 42nd 10OLE'S RUNNIN RINGNECKS GET LUCKY OZZY

ZOEY 43rd 0RB'S LITTLE PRINCESS ZOEY

BEAR 44th 6JONES REZ BARRY DAVIS BEARINGTON

OZZY 45th 0OLE'S RUNNIN RINGNECKS GET LUCKY OZZY

HEIDI 46th 2SFK ELEVATED STANDARD'S HEIDI

Pointing Division: Doubles

Dog Place HPHRegistered Name

ZOEY  1st 48RB'S LITTLE PRINCESS ZOEY

BULLET  1st 48KT'S FASTER THAN A SPEEDING BULLET

BLUE  2nd 46BLUE CRUSH

CASH  2nd 46DOUBLE CROWN'S CASH

BUGS  3rd 44RICKY TICKY'S LITTLE INTIMIDATOR

MOOSE  3rd 44KING'S ICE TRUCKIN CREEK

COOPER  4th 42LT TUCKER'S COOPER

EILLIE  4th 42ELLIE MAY RYAN

JEWEL  5th 40APPLEBY'S ROCKY MOUNTAIN JEWEL

INDY  5th 40GHRAMM'S INDY

OZZY  6th 38OLE'S RUNNIN RINGNECKS GET LUCKY OZZY

MOOSE  6th 0KING'S ICE TRUCKIN CREEK

DAISY  7th 36SOUTHWIND'S WHOOPSIE DAISY

JAKE  7th 36JAKE ELWOOD VON HEIM

ROSE  8th 34APPLEBY'S ROSE XII

GAGE  8th 34RISING SUN TACTICAL GAGE

BUGS  9th 0RICKY TICKY'S LITTLE INTIMIDATOR

PAWS  9th 32RB'S GLITTER ON MY FEET

LADY 10th 30APPLEBY'S LADY OF THE NIGHT

JEWEL 10th 0APPLEBY'S ROCKY MOUNTAIN JEWEL

ZOEY 11th 0RB'S LITTLE PRINCESS ZOEY
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REMINGTON RANCH GUN CLUB

1/31/2025 - 2/2/2025

ROSE 11th 0APPLEBY'S ROSE XII

GUS 12th 26PRINCE'S GUN SMOKE AUGUSTUS

VIRGIL 12th 26PRINCE'S VALIANT VIRGIL

PAWS 13th 0RB'S GLITTER ON MY FEET

ALBY 13th 24RB'S LITTLE PRINCESS ZOEY'S ROYAL ALBY

BETTY 14th 22CROWN ROSE MY T BETTY

VIXEN 14th 22DOC N ELLIES VIXEN VICKI JENSEN PINKY

HEIDI 15th 20SFK ELEVATED STANDARD'S HEIDI

LADY 15th 0APPLEBY'S LADY OF THE NIGHT

BEAR 16th 18JONES REZ BARRY DAVIS BEARINGTON

COOPER 16th 0LT TUCKER'S COOPER

TEMBER 17th 16STRICKLAND'S TEMBER

MAJOR 17th 16HUNCOVSKY'S MAJOR PAIN

WILBUR 18th 14JAZZIES OTTO REBEL MY-T-WILBUR

BETTY 18th 0CROWN ROSE MY T BETTY

ALBY 19th 0RB'S LITTLE PRINCESS ZOEY'S ROYAL ALBY

BULLET 19th 0KT'S FASTER THAN A SPEEDING BULLET

BUCK 20th 10GUSNRUBY'S RINGNECK BUCKMASTER

DAISY 20th 0SOUTHWIND'S WHOOPSIE DAISY

RINGO 21st 8DEV'S YOUR HUCKLEBERRY

TEMBER 21st 0STRICKLAND'S TEMBER

GRIZZLY 22nd 6DOC N ELLIES GRIZZLY CLARK GRIZWALD

GUS 22nd 6LT TRIGGER'S GOOFY GUS

OZZY 23rd 0OLE'S RUNNIN RINGNECKS GET LUCKY OZZY

GAGE 23rd 0RISING SUN TACTICAL GAGE

MAJOR 24th 0HUNCOVSKY'S MAJOR PAIN

24th 2JADE BLACKWOOD

Pointing Division: Amateurs

Dog Place HPHRegistered Name

FLIRT  1st 28APPLEBY'S FLIRTING WITH ROSES GIRL

WALT  2nd 26SQUASH EM WALT

CANDY  3rd 24CANDY'S ROLLIN STONE

DIAMOND  4th 22SIEDELMANN'S SHINE LIKE A DIAMOND

BELLA  5th 20BELLA'S ROLLIN STONE

CANDY  6th 0CANDY'S ROLLIN STONE
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REMINGTON RANCH GUN CLUB

1/31/2025 - 2/2/2025

CASH  7th 16DOUBLE CROWN'S CASH

WALT  8th 0SQUASH EM WALT

SMOKEY 10th 12JENSEN'S CHEECH & CHONG

PEARL 11th 10DOUBLE CROWN'S MINNIE PEARL

MARLEY 12th 8WHITTEN'S MARLEY RUPP

HUNTER 13th 6ROLLIN' STONE'S HUNTER

DIAMOND 14th 0SIEDELMANN'S SHINE LIKE A DIAMOND

CAPP 15th 2CROTTS' CROWN JEWEL CAPTAIN

Flushing Division: Singles

Dog Place HPHRegistered Name

KING  1st 90RB'S PRINCE'S KING IN WAITING

ASTRO  2nd 88CLYDE'S WS CHAMPION ASTRO

RIP  3rd 86RILEY'S RIP SNORTING SPLINTER

AMMO  4th 84TM'S UNLIMITED SUPPLY OF AMMO

GUS  5th 82CLEAR CREEK GUS

RIO  6th 80REMINGTON'S SOUTHERN RIO

TRIPP  7th 78HRK'S LONG TRIPP ALONG

LADY  8th 76SIEDELMANN'S LADY ARTEMIS

BLAZE  9th 74RGR A WHISPER OF MIDNIGHT MAGIC

CHAMP 10th 72APPLEBY'S PICK OF REMINGTON'S CHAMPION

STAR 11th 70SIEDELMANN'S SHOOTING STAR ATHENA

LUCY 12th 68LUCY GOOSY SUSHI MASTUISA

GIB 13th 66CLEAR CREEK GIB

RAE 14th 64RGR RAE'S METALLIC HOTSHOT

MICKEY 15th 62SIEDELMANN'S MIGHTY MICKEY

COOPER 16th 60COOPER HOMOLKA

NALA 17th 58SIEDELMANN'S HUNTRESS NALA

LIZZY 18th 56PRINCE'S PRINCESS ELIZABETH

XENA 19th 54GRANT'S MARSHLAND XENA

TRIPP 20th 0HRK'S LONG TRIPP ALONG

VAL 21st 50RB'S KING'S PRINCE VALIANT

OAKLEY 22nd 48GRANT'S MARSHLAND ANNIE OAKLEY

TEETER 23rd 46GRANT'S MARSHLAND TEETER N ON EDGE

RIP 24th 0RILEY'S RIP SNORTING SPLINTER

RIDGE 25th 42BATTLE BORN REDROCK RIDGE
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REMINGTON RANCH GUN CLUB

1/31/2025 - 2/2/2025

WILLOW 26th 40TK'S REMINGTON'S SOUTHERN WILLOW

RAGE 27th 38RAGIN CAJUN ROYAL DUTCHESS

STELLA 28th 36BRENDA'S STELLA GIRL

SADIE 29th 34REMINGTON'S LITTLE PRINCESS SADIE

HANK 30th 32HANKS' REMINGTON RIO

KING 31st 0RB'S PRINCE'S KING IN WAITING

NEVADA 32nd 28KB'S BATTLE BORN NEVADA WHITE BEAR

RUBY 33rd 26SCOUT'S PRINCESS RUBY

GABBY 34th 24GUS' MISS GABBY

RUBY 35th 0SCOUT'S PRINCESS RUBY

LUCY 36th 0LUCY GOOSY SUSHI MASTUISA

LIZZY 37th 0PRINCE'S PRINCESS ELIZABETH

ROXY 38th 16GRANT'S MARSHLAND ROXY BELLA

RIVER 39th 14RGR RIVER'S ROYAL FLUSH

DELTA 40th 12APPLEBY'S DELTA FIRST CLASS

GIB 41st 0CLEAR CREEK GIB

GABBY 42nd 0GUS' MISS GABBY

GUS 43rd 0CLEAR CREEK GUS

ABBEY 44th 4RGR CHAMPAGNE IN THE CATTAILS

CASSIA 45th 2GRANT'S MARSHLAND CASSIA WANNA HUNT

Flushing Division: Doubles

Dog Place HPHRegistered Name

LUCY  1st 54LUCY GOOSY SUSHI MASTUISA

SHINER  1st 54SHINER BLONDE VII

AMMO  2nd 52TM'S UNLIMITED SUPPLY OF AMMO

RIO  2nd 52REMINGTON'S SOUTHERN RIO

ASTRO  3rd 50CLYDE'S WS CHAMPION ASTRO

AMMO  3rd 0TM'S UNLIMITED SUPPLY OF AMMO

GIB  4th 48CLEAR CREEK GIB

VAL  4th 48RB'S KING'S PRINCE VALIANT

RIO  5th 0REMINGTON'S SOUTHERN RIO

KING  5th 46RB'S PRINCE'S KING IN WAITING

SADIE  6th 44REMINGTON'S LITTLE PRINCESS SADIE

DELTA  6th 44APPLEBY'S DELTA FIRST CLASS

STELLA  7th 42BRENDA'S STELLA GIRL
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REMINGTON RANCH GUN CLUB

1/31/2025 - 2/2/2025

RAE  7th 42RGR RAE'S METALLIC HOTSHOT

CHAMP  8th 40APPLEBY'S PICK OF REMINGTON'S CHAMPION

GIB  8th 0CLEAR CREEK GIB

COOPER  9th 38COOPER HOMOLKA

MICKEY  9th 38SIEDELMANN'S MIGHTY MICKEY

LADY 10th 36SIEDELMANN'S LADY ARTEMIS

RIP 10th 36RILEY'S RIP SNORTING SPLINTER

RIP 11th 0RILEY'S RIP SNORTING SPLINTER

TRIPP 11th 34HRK'S LONG TRIPP ALONG

WILLOW 12th 32TK'S REMINGTON'S SOUTHERN WILLOW

GABBY 12th 32GUS' MISS GABBY

NALA 13th 30SIEDELMANN'S HUNTRESS NALA

LUCY 13th 0LUCY GOOSY SUSHI MASTUISA

NALA 14th 0SIEDELMANN'S HUNTRESS NALA

HANK 14th 28HANKS' REMINGTON RIO

MICKEY 15th 0SIEDELMANN'S MIGHTY MICKEY

TRIPP 15th 0HRK'S LONG TRIPP ALONG

LADY 16th 0SIEDELMANN'S LADY ARTEMIS

CHAMP 16th 0APPLEBY'S PICK OF REMINGTON'S CHAMPION

CASSIA 17th 22GRANT'S MARSHLAND CASSIA WANNA HUNT

OAKLEY 17th 22GRANT'S MARSHLAND ANNIE OAKLEY

COOPER 18th 0COOPER HOMOLKA

SADIE 18th 0REMINGTON'S LITTLE PRINCESS SADIE

STAR 19th 18SIEDELMANN'S SHOOTING STAR ATHENA

VAL 19th 0RB'S KING'S PRINCE VALIANT

STAR 20th 0SIEDELMANN'S SHOOTING STAR ATHENA

WILLOW 20th 0TK'S REMINGTON'S SOUTHERN WILLOW

KING 21st 0RB'S PRINCE'S KING IN WAITING

GUS 21st 14CLEAR CREEK GUS

BLAZE 22nd 12RGR A WHISPER OF MIDNIGHT MAGIC

RIVER 22nd 12RGR RIVER'S ROYAL FLUSH

TEETER 23rd 10GRANT'S MARSHLAND TEETER N ON EDGE

RAE 23rd 0RGR RAE'S METALLIC HOTSHOT

STELLA 24th 0BRENDA'S STELLA GIRL

RIVER 24th 0RGR RIVER'S ROYAL FLUSH

Page 6 of 72/6/2025



REMINGTON RANCH GUN CLUB

1/31/2025 - 2/2/2025

LADY 25th 6LINDA LOU'S WATERWAY LADY

CRACKER 25th 6WATERWAY'S BELLE RINGER

ASTRO 26th 0CLYDE'S WS CHAMPION ASTRO

GUS 26th 0CLEAR CREEK GUS

XENA 27th 2GRANT'S MARSHLAND XENA

OAKLEY 27th 0GRANT'S MARSHLAND ANNIE OAKLEY

Flushing Division: Amateurs

Dog Place HPHRegistered Name

MAVERICK  1st 22RGR MAVRICK ACES HIGH

STORM  2nd 20SIEDELMANN'S A STORM IS COMIN

BART  3rd 18WATERWAY'S BIONIC BART

MIDGE  4th 16BRENDA'S LITTLE MIDGE

STORM  5th 0SIEDELMANN'S A STORM IS COMIN

DUKE  6th 12DUKE DUTTON BIRDIE ROGERS

INDY  7th 10RB'S I FOUND REMINGTON IN INDY

INDY  8th 0RB'S I FOUND REMINGTON IN INDY

DUKE  9th 0DUKE DUTTON BIRDIE ROGERS

MIDGE 10th 0BRENDA'S LITTLE MIDGE

MAVERICK 11th 0RGR MAVRICK ACES HIGH

*If your dog is registered with the NKC, please contact us with your dog's full registered name or NUCS number.

If your dog is not registered, please submit an application for registration.
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